

September 13, 2018

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Secretary South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E Capitol Ave Pierre, SD 57501-5070

RE: In the Matter of the Application by Crocker Wind Farm, LLC for a Permit for a Wind Energy and a 345 kV Transmission Line in Clark County, South Dakota, for the Crocker Wind Farm EL 17-055

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

In accordance with the Permit Conditions approved by the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") and included as Attachment A to its June 12, 2018 Final Decision and Order Granting Permit to Construct Facilities and Notice of Entry in the above-referenced docket, Crocker Wind Farm, LLC ("Crocker") submits the following documents:

- Final Cultural Resources Report (CONFIDENTIAL), submitted pursuant to Paragraph 14 of the Permit Conditions;
- Unanticipated Discoveries Plan (included in Section 8.3 of the Final Cultural Resources Report, which is CONFIDENTIAL), submitted pursuant to Paragraph 13 of the Permit Conditions; and
- Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan, submitted pursuant to Paragraph 15 of the Permit Conditions.

As noted in the Final Cultural Resources Report, Crocker will avoid impacts to archaeological resources identified during field surveys that are unevaluated, eligible, or listed on the National Register of Historic Places ("NRHP"). With respect to four NRHP-unevaluated sites documented during the August 2018 field surveys (Sites 39CK0110, 39CK0121, 39CK0162, and 39CK0178), Crocker is adjusting the location of the Project's associated facilities (e.g., access roads and/or collection lines) in those areas to avoid impacts to those resources, and will conduct the necessary field surveys of any areas that fall outside of the current survey corridor to confirm absence of archaeological resources. Crocker will submit the results of the updated survey work to the State Historic Preservation Office and to the

Attorneys & Advisors main 612.492.7000 fax 612.492.7077 fredlaw.com Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1425 Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen September 13, 2018 Page 2

Commission in an addendum to the Final Cultural Resources Report. Additionally, Crocker will provide the Commission with a figure depicting the adjusted locations of the Project's associated facilities.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

/s/ Mollie M. Smith

Mollie M. Smith *Attorney at Law*

Direct Dial: 612.492.7270 **Email:** msmith@fredlaw.com

Enclosures cc: Service List

64822502